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FY 21-22 Workforce Inventory Summary

* 39,112 "Unique Clients by 16000
Department” 14,722
« Nearly 80,000 Program 14,000

Participants
« Over 27,223 Training Completions
« Over 12,417 Job Placements
« Most City Workforce Contracts:
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$173 Million Invested in Workforce Services

In-House Staff,

$28,421,113 Federal
16% Wages/Stipends, $20,619,220
$40,557,539 24% State 12%
$9,593,813
6%

Enterprise General Fund
Funds $80,913,818

Administrative,

$6,636,913 4% $26,245,369 47%

15%
Other Local
Revenue

Contracted

Services,

$97,462,975 $34,273,758
56% 20%




SAN FRANCISCO
)' ||I OFFICE OF ECONOMIC &
2= 18 \WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT oewd.org/workforce

FY 21-22 Workforce Investments by Department
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FY 21-22 Programs by Department

Workforce Contracts by Department

« 298 Programs
« 315 Service Provider Contracts )

157 Unique Service Providers

Number of Workforce Programs by Department -
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Workforce Inventory Clients Served, YOY Comparison

16,000
14,722
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10,000
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6,000
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OEWD = SFHSA SFPL DCYF  MOHCD  HRC DPW DPH PDR RPD APD PUC DHR SFDA PORT = OCEIA MTA SFO FIRE SHF ENV SFTIS DOSW HSH

B FY 2019-2020 4,943 5,106 3,954 6,325 2,122 2,350 741 660 178 304 348 969 802 157 41 60 131 2,138 44 21 17 7
W FY 2020-2021 7,536 5,274 8,418 5,699 3,504 2,983 1,024 845 203 327 247 713 1,753 122 5 63 - 991 81 20 3 3
FY 2021-2022 14,722 8,031 7,920 6,868 3,610 2,747 888 444 388 367 365 270 224 138 95 87 75 72 59 37 21 5 2 -
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FY 21-22 Demographics,

American Indian or
Alaska Native,
alone, 241, 0%

Asian, alone, 9028,
11%

Black or African-
American, alone,
8279, 11%

Data Unknown or
Unavailable.,
45218, 59%

Hispanic, Latino, or
Spanish, 7583, 10%

Middle Eastern or
North African,
alone, 257, 0%

Native Hawaiian or
Other Pacific
Islander, alone, 651,
1%

White, alone, 3021,
4%

Declined to state, Two or More Races, §¥ Other Race, alone,
618, 1% 1422, 2% 587, 1%

Race and Gender

Data Unknown or
Unavaliable, 7979, 19%

Declined to State, 410,
1%
Not listed, specified, 94,
0%

Genderqueer or Gender
Non-binary, 295, 1%

Trans Female, 176, 0%

Trans Male, 48, 0%

Male, 16121, 38%

Female, 17626, 41%
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FY 21-22 Demographics, Age and Educational Attain.

Youth (17 and
under), 9460, 12%

TAY (age 18 to 24),
5915, 8%

Data Unknown or
Unavailable., 42156,

55%

Adults (age 25 to 54),
15197, 20%

Older Adults (age 55
and over), 3927, 5%

Declined to state, 18,
0%

Less than High School
Equivalent, 11312, 15%

Unavailable., 50279, 65%

High School Graduate (or
equivalency), 9161, 12%

f Some College, no
VAl degree, 2163, 3%

Associate's Degree, 703,
1%

1\
\ |

B Graduate Degree, 530,
\ 0%
\

\
\
\
\

\
lL Declined to state, 586,
1%
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FY 21-22 Demographics, Client Location

6,000

3,000

2,000

5,307

94,124

4,945

94,112

4,532

Outside SF

3,612

94,110

3,332

94,102

W FY 2019-20

3,296

94,134

W FY2020-21

2,681

94,103

W FY2021-22

| 2,043

Homeless

1,647

94,109

1,232

94,116

1,148

94,122
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FY 21-22

System
Outcomes

Page 10

30,125

Clients Served

Enrolled in English Language Services
Completed Basic Skills Training

Completed Job Readiness Training
Completed Vocational/Occupational Training
Completed Training, Other (Not Voc. Or Occ.)
Subsidized Placements

Unsubsidized Placements

26,721

181

893

9,557

14,972

4,341

9,238

5,428

377

851

9,220

4,687

5,800

6,433

5771

47,435

354

9,144

6,410

11,653

339

3,376

9,041
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Comphet-
Program Unique Comiplet- |ed Flace-
Participan | Enrclled  |Complet- |Complet- |ed Vocmtiona |Training | Unsubsid- |Subsid-  |ments
= in English [ed Basic |edJob  |Training, |I1& Comple- |izedlob |izedJob  |snd
Dept.  |Program rwmru:"iuwﬂ Resdiness [Other  |Occupatio|tions, | Placemen [Macemen [Employm
ed" mﬁ j [perviess |Training |Training |[NotVac. |nei TOTAL  |= = ent,
lients) orOcc)  |Training, TOTAL
TOTAL
APD Goodwill CASC Employment
Services 21 21 0 0 150
APD Young Community
FY 2 1-22 Developers IPO 72 72 2 0 2 11 72 g3
APD Aerriba Jurtos IPO 72 72 52 0 52 10 72 B2
DCYF Bridges from School to Work
Sample [Bridges from School to Wark,
Inc. | 81 81 14 0 14 50 1 51
DCYF Burton High Schocl Pathways
Program Burton Figh Schcet P
Hunters Poire YMCA]
Outcomes 329 328 27 71 0 0 0
DCYF Caresr Pathways
Undocumented [CPU) (Bay
15 15 14 14 1 14 15
DCYF Careers in Sciemcs Int=mship
Program [Califomia Scsdemy
of Soemnces)
49 49 2 2 0 0 ]
DOYF | Code on Point - Coding
Bootcamp [Formerby Code:
Ramp) |Success Center San
Francizco) 15 15 a 9 0 0 ]

Page 11



SSSSSSSSSSS

o}
)’I’. OFFICE OF ECONOMIC &
2= 18 WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

FY 21-22 Qualitative Section

Racial Equity

Page 12

oewd.org/workforce

Worker
Wisdom

Labor Market
Context

Occupational
Segregation

Job Quality

Customer
Experience

Industry or
Sector
Partnerships

COVID-19
Impacts
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Next Steps

Alignment Committee submits plan for

Alignment Committee confirms workforce City Departments submit Workforce deduplicating client data as part of
development definition. Inventory to Alignment Committee. Citywide Workforce Development Plan.

Oct. 25 Dec. 15 Mar. 15
0 0
Alignment Committee releases Workforce Alignment Committee reviews FY 22-
Inventory to City Departments. 23 Workforce Inventory Results.

Page 13
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